

GAHC040006762020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : RFA 4/2020

1:MAMIN TAYENG
S/O SHRI J.TAYENG RESIDENCE OF DAMBUK, LOWER DIBANG VALLEY
DISTRICT, AP.

VERSUS

1:NABAJYOTI DOLEY
P/R/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO), PO/PS MEBO, DIST. EAST SIANG,
AP. PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA, PO/PS BOMDILA,
WEST KAMENG, DIST. AP.

2:BISHAL TAYENG @ TAGGAP TAYENG
S/O SHRI MAMIN TAYENG PR/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO) PO/PS
MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP. PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA
PO/PS BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
AP. REPRESENTED BY RESPONDENT NO.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Rajesh Sonar

Advocate for the Respondent : Dicky Panging

Linked Case : IA(C) 115/2020

1:MAMIN TAYENG
S/O SHRI J.TAYENG RESIDENCE OF DAMBUK
LOWER DIBANG VALLEY DISTRICT

AP.

VERSUS

1:NABAJYOTI DOLEY
W/O SHRI MAMIN TAYENG
PR/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO)
PO/PS MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA
PO/PS BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
AP.

2:BISHAL TAYENG @ TAGGAP TAYENG
S/O SHRI MAMIN TAYENG
PR/O VILLAGE OLD BORGOLI (MEBO)
PO/PS MEBO
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP PRESENT RESIDENT OF BAZAR LINE BOMDILA
PO/PS BOMDILA
WEST KAMENG DISTRICT
AP. REPRESENTED BY RESPONDENT NO. 1

Advocate for the Petitioner : Jakir Hussain
Advocate for the Respondent : Dicky Panging

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 21-04-2022

Heard Mr. R. Sonar, learned counsel for the appellant.

Also heard Mr. T. Tayeng, learned counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Sonar, learned counsel for the appellant prays for allowing sometime, so as enabling him to bring on record some new facts by filing additional affidavit.

Prayer is accordingly allowed.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

After filing of the additional affidavit, Mr. Tayeng, learned counsel for the respondent may file counter affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant